Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		recorded on Reel 020926 F	prrect the Spelling of an inventor's name previously rame 0493. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Chang that was misspelled on the Assignment Covershee ordon Shiach"	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
DANIEL MCSTAY			05/01/2008	
AIDAN NOLAN			04/25/2008	
GORDON SHIACH			04/25/2008	
SEAN MCAVOY			04/25/2008	
ESPEN ROKKE			04/25/2008	
Name: Street Address:	1803 GEARS	OLOGIES, INC. ROAD		
City:	HOUSTON	ROAD		
State/Country:	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	77067			
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1			
Property Type			umber	
Application Number: 121		12118086		
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA			
Fax Number:	(713)934	1 -7011		
Correspondence w		Mail when the fax attempt is unsucc	essful.	
Phone:	713.934			
Email:	sstephe	ns@WMALAW.COM		

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2000.007000/66-14045

500536811

PATENT REEL: 020932 FRAME: 0922

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT F. DIRING
Total Attachments: 7 source=Corrected_Assignment#page1.tif source=Corrected_Assignment#page2.tif source=Corrected_Assignment#page3.tif source=Corrected_Assignment#page4.tif source=Corrected_Assignment#page5.tif source=Corrected_Assignment#page6.tif source=Corrected_Assignment#page7.tif	

PATENT	ASSIC	INMENT	

Electronic '	Version v1.1
Stylesheet	Version v1.1

05/09/2008 500536070

SUBMISSION TYP	E:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	ΓΥ DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
DANIEL MCSTAY			05/01/2008	
AIDAN NOLAN			04/25/2008	
HOTFON SHIACH			04/25/2008	
SEAN MCAVOY			04/25/2008	
ESPEN ROKKE			04/25/2008	
	VOATA			
Name:	FMC TECHN	OLOGIES, INC.		
Street Address:	1803 GEARS	ROAD		
City:	HOUSTON			
State/Country:	TEXAS			
State/Country: Postal Code:	TEXAS 77067			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB	77067 ERS Total: 1	Number		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property	77067 ERS Total: 1 7 Type	Number 12118086		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB	77067 ERS Total: 1 7 Type	Number 12118086		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property	77067 ERS Total: 1 7 Type			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe	77067 ERS Total: 1 7 Type er: CE DATA	12118086		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	77067 ERS Total: 1 7 Type er: CE DATA (713)93	12118086		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	77067 ERS Total: 1 7 Type er: CE DATA (713)93	12118086 4-7011 Mall when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence with Phone: Email:	Type er: CE DATA (713)93 ill be sent via US (713) 93 sstephe	12118086 4-7011 <i>Mall when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 4-7000 ns@WMALAW.COM		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	Type ERS Total: 1 Type er: CE DATA (713)93 ill be sent via US (713) 93 sstephe ne: WILLIAI	12118086 4-7011 <i>Mall when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 4-7000 ns@WMALAW.COM MS, MORGAN & AMERSON		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	T77067 ERS Total: 1 Type Pr: CE DATA (713)93 Ill be sent via US (713) 93 sstephe ne: WILLIAI 10333 F	12118086 4-7011 Mall when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 4-7000 ns@WMALAW.COM MS, MORGAN & AMERSON RICHMOND, SUITE 1100		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	T77067 ERS Total: 1 Type Pr: CE DATA (713)93 Ill be sent via US (713) 93 sstephe ne: WILLIAI 10333 F	12118086 4-7011 <i>Mall when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 4-7000 ns@WMALAW.COM MS, MORGAN & AMERSON		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	Type Type Type Type Type CE DATA (713)93 (713)93 (713)93 (713)93 (713)93 sstephe ne: WILLIAI 10333 F HOUST	12118086 4-7011 Mall when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 4-7000 ns@WMALAW.COM MS, MORGAN & AMERSON RICHMOND, SUITE 1100		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence with Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	T77067 ERS Total: 1 Type er: CE DATA (713)93 Ill be sent via US (713) 93 sstephe ne: WILLIAI 10333 F HOUST ET NUMBER:	12118086 4-7011 <i>Mall when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 4-7000 ns@WMALAW.COM MS, MORGAN & AMERSON CICHMOND, SUITE 1100 ON, TEXAS 77042		

Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT FILE NO. 2065.007000/66-14045

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to COMPANY_NAME. (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at COMPANY_ADDRESS, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and is entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CHRISTMAS TREE CONDITION MONITORING, such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignce;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Signature:

Date: 1 May 2008.

STATE OF U.K.) COUNTY OF }

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 1 day of 2008, personally appeared DANIEL MCSTAY, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Demand.

[SEAL]

Signature: AIDAN NOLAN

FILE NO. 2065.007000/66-14045

Date: 25

COUNTY OF

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 25 day of 14211, 2008, personally appeared AIDAN NOLAN, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

[SEAL]

Notar

GORDON SCHIACH Signature:

TATEOF COUNTY OF F

Date:

^b BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this $\frac{25}{\text{day}} \frac{4\rho_{RIL}}{\rho_{erson}}$, 200 g personally appeared GORDON S#HIACH, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

[SEAL]

Notary Public

Signature: SEAN MCAVOY

COUNTY OF LANALYSHIRD

) \$\$

Jerry Date: 2

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 25^{74} day of 47412, 2008, personally appeared SEAN MCAVOY, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Notary Public

[SEAL]

PATENT REEL: 020932 FRAME: 0927

Keller Signature: ESPEN ROKKE

Date: 25/4/08

STATE OF **S**. COUNTY OF VOKWA

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 25 day of $A\rho n$, 2008, personally appeared ESPEN ROKKE, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

[SEAL]

RECORDED: 05/12/2008

Notary Public